Region, B P I Airport, Bhubaneswar who shall carry out the services as specified in  Scope of Work. 

The Authority intends to select the Consultant through competitive           bidding process in accordance with 

the procedure set out herein. 

1.2 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

1.2.1 Earnest Money Deposit of Rs.19200/- (Rupees Nineteen thousand Two hundred only) will be required 

to  be paid online on CPP Portal only. 

1.2.2 The Applicant, by submitting its Application pursuant to this tender document shall be deemed to 

have acknowledged that without prejudice to the AAI's any other right or remedy hereunder or in

[...]

AND INCOME TAX, RESOLUTION OF NOTICES, OPINIONS 
AND RELATED SERVICES FOR 02(Two) Years for AAI, 
ODISHA REGION, B P I AIRPORT, BHUBANESWAR, AAI, 
ODISHA 

Estimated cost Rs.9,60,000 (Excluding GST) 
Tender fee Rs.1,180/- (Including GST) 

BID SECURITY / EMD ₹ 19200/-  (Rupees Nineteen thousand Two hundred  Only) 

VALIDITY OF THE TENDER 

90 days from the due date for submission of tender 

PUBLISHING OF TENDER 

DOCUMENTS ON AAI WEBSITE & 

CPP Portal 

16.08.2024 

START DATE & TIME FOR ONLINE 

SUBMISSION OF BID 

16.08.2024 

LAST DATE & TIME FOR ONLINE

[...]

FOR 02(Two) Years for AAI, ODISHA REGION, B P I AIRPORT, BHUBANESWAR, AAI, 

ODISHA The contract can be extended further a period up to 12 months on same terms and 

conditions, subject to satisfactory performance.  

1.2 The Estimated Cost of the Work is ₹ 9,60,000/- (Rupees Nine lakhs Sixty thousand only) 

excluding GST. 

1.3 The tender document is made available through CPP Portal and open for downloading  free of 

cost from 16.08.2024 to 04.09.2024 at AAI’s official website https://aai.aero and 

https://etenders.gov.in/ 

1.4 Bid Processing Fee